Atty. Reference: MA0653US (#90081) (etc.)	
or the new address(es) below.	
iving party(ies) ☐ Yes tizenship attached? ☑ No	
International) GmbH	
strasse 6	
\	
d Zip: CH-6340	
renship	
renship	
Switzerland	
izenship	
n of the Trademark. o.(s) 2,558,197 899,119	
attached? XX Yes No	

Dec. 13. 2006 2:11PM rm P10-1394 (kev. v//03) MB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008).	U.S. DEPAR.No.3813F cc <sup>p</sup> 1 RGE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FOR TRADEMAR	RM COVER SHEET Atty. Reference:
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
. Name of conveying party(ies):  Marker International GmbH	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Yes  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? 以 No  Name: Marker Volkl (International) GmbH
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ X Corporation- State: Switzerland ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) ☐ Switzerland Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes X No  3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) ☐ December 5, 2006 ☐ X Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship  XX Corporation Citizenship Switzerland  Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/507,077  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing M (& Design); MARKER (& Design); MARKER;	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,876,482 1,850,699 2,558,197 899,119  Additional sheet(s) attached? XX Yes No g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: D. Peter Hochberg, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: D. Peter Hochberg Co., L.P.A  Street Address: 1940 East 6th Street - 6th	Àuthorized to be charged by credit card
City:         Cleveland           State:         0hio         Zip: 44114           Phone Number:         216-771-3800	8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2001 Expiration Date 05/2008  b. Deposit Account Number 08/2/4/1
Fax Number: 216-771-3804 Email Address: dphdocket@aol.com	Authorized User Name <u>D. Peter Hochberg</u>
9. Signature:  D. Peter Hochberg	DECEMBER 13, 2006  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Name of Person Signing

## Attachment for Recordation Form Cover Sheet Trademarks Only (Form PTO-1594)

## Box 4 B. - Trademark Registration No.(s) - Continued

1,719,521

1,711,716

1,595,584

## Box 4C. - Identification or Description of Trademark(s) - Continued

M (Stylized)

MARKER (& Design)

M

Atty. Refs.: MA0653US, MA0654US, MA6081US, MA6082US.1 MA8573US, MA9695US, MA9697US, MA9757US

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Marker International GmbH, having an office and place of business at Ruessenstrasse 6, CH-6340 Baar, Switzerland, and a corporation of Switzerland, has adopted and is using the following trademarks:

Trademark	Appln. No./Registration No.	Filed/Registered
M (& Design	Appln. No. 76/507,077	Filed April 15, 2003
MARKER (& Design)	Reg. No. 2,876,482	Reg'd. August 24, 2004
MARKER	Reg. No. 1,850,699	Reg'd. August 23, 1994
MARKER	Reg. No. 2,558,197	Reg'd. April 9, 2002
MARKER	Reg. No. 899,119	Reg'd. September 22, 1970
M (Stylized)	Reg. No. 1,719,521	Reg'd. September 22, 1992
MARKER (& Design)	Reg. No. 1,711,716	Reg'd. September 1, 1992
M	Reg. No. 1,595,584	Reg'd. May 8, 1990

and

WHEREAS, Marker Völkl (International) GmbH, having an office and place of business at Ruessenstrasse 6, CH-6340 Baar, Switzerland, and a corporation of Switzerland, is desirous of adopting said trademarks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Marker International GmbH does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Marker Völkl (International) GmbH all right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above-identified registrations thereof.

Marker International GmbH

Christoph Bronde

CEO and President

Date: Dec. 5<sup>4</sup>, 2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003443 FRAME: 0767

**RECORDED: 12/13/2006**